
NOAA Fisheries Service
PO Box 21668
Juneau, Alaska  99802-1668

Restricted Access Management
800-304-4846

Prepared: JUL-01-09 06:46

BBR
BSS
EAG
EBT

WAG
WBT

 253
 428
 29
 60
 37
 51

 18,327,600
 52,695,000
 2,835,000
 2,486,700
 2,551,500
 1,383,300

    18,288,881
    52,687,374
     2,823,773
     1,553,584
     2,252,111
       108,368

        38,719
         7,626
        11,227
       933,116
       299,389
     1,274,932

 100
 100
 100
  62
  88
   8

Crab Individual Fishing Quota (IFQ) Allocations and Landings

TAC

Area
Vessel

Landings
Total Catch

Pounds
Allocation

Pounds
Remaining

Pounds
Percent
Landed

From 15-Aug-2008 through 30-Jun-2009

Notes:
1.  Asteriks represent confidential data.
2.  This report summarizes fixed gear IFQ landings reported by Registered Crab Receivers.
3.  'Vessel Landings' include the number of landings by participating vessels reported by crab fishery.  Each such landing may
include harvests from more than one IFQ Permit Holder.
4.  'Vessel Offload' is the removal of crab from a harvesting vessel to (or by) a specific Registered Crab Receiver on a particular
date/time.
5.  Due to over- or underharvest of TAC and/or rounding, percentages may not total to 100%.
6.  Data are derived from initial data entry procedures and are preliminary.  Future review and editing may result in minor changes.
7.  BBR - Bristol Bay red king crab; BSS - Bering Sea snow crab;  EBT - Eastern Bering Sea Bairdi Tanner crab; 
     WBT - Western Bering Sea Bairdi Tanner Crab;  EAG - Easten Aleutian Islands golden king crab;
      PIK - Pribilof Islands red and blue king crab;  SMB - St. Mathews blue king crab; WAG - Western Aleutian Islands golden king crab; 
     WAI - Western Aleutian Islands red king crab

|------------------ ------------------|


