Prepared: JUL-01-09 06:46 Restricted Access Management 800-304-4846

## Crab Individual Fishing Quota (IFQ) Allocations and Landings

From 15-Aug-2008 through 30-Jun-2009

				TAC	
Area	Vessel Landings	Total Catch Pounds	Allocation Pounds	Remaining Pounds	Percent Landed
BBR	253	18,288,881	18,327,600	38,719	100
BSS	428	52,687,374	52,695,000	7,626	100
EAG	29	2,823,773	2,835,000	11,227	100
EBT	60	1,553,584	2,486,700	933,116	62
WAG	37	2,252,111	2,551,500	299,389	88
WBT	51	108,368	1,383,300	1,274,932	8

## Notes:

- 1. Asteriks represent confidential data.
- 2. This report summarizes fixed gear IFQ landings reported by Registered Crab Receivers.
- 3. 'Vessel Landings' include the number of landings by participating vessels reported by crab fishery. Each such landing may include harvests from more than one IFQ Permit Holder.
- 4. 'Vessel Offload' is the removal of crab from a harvesting vessel to (or by) a specific Registered Crab Receiver on a particular date/time.
- 5. Due to over- or underharvest of TAC and/or rounding, percentages may not total to 100%.
- 6. Data are derived from initial data entry procedures and are preliminary. Future review and editing may result in minor changes.
- 7. BBR Bristol Bay red king crab; BSS Bering Sea snow crab; EBT Eastern Bering Sea Bairdi Tanner crab;
  - WBT Western Bering Sea Bairdi Tanner Crab; EAG Easten Aleutian Islands golden king crab;
  - PIK Pribilof Islands red and blue king crab; SMB St. Mathews blue king crab; WAG Western Aleutian Islands golden king crab;
  - WAI Western Aleutian Islands red king crab